



## Visitor registration is open! "Bangkok Gems" is ready to welcome global buyers in September

The Ministry of Commerce reaffirms Thailand's position as a key center for gems and jewelry trading by organizing the 68th Bangkok Gems and Jewelry Fair (BGJF) from 6-10 September 2023 at the Queen Sirikit National Convention Center (QSNCC).

The Bangkok Gems and Jewelry Fair is considered the longest-celebrated trade fair of its kind in Asia and is organized by the Department of International Trade Promotion (DITP), Ministry of Commerce. This year marks the 40th anniversary of the event, which has been a global milestone in the field of gems and jewelry trade. The fair showcases a comprehensive range of products, from raw gemstones to finished jewelry items, including gemstones, loose stones, fine jewelry, silver jewelry, gold jewelry, platinum jewelry, pearls, costume jewelry, manufacturing equipment, and packaging, among others.

BGJF serves as an essential platform for Thai entrepreneurs to present their exceptional masterpieces and distinctive craftsmanship, as well as to introduce new designers to the gems and jewelry industry. This attracts enthusiastic traders and buyers from around the world, making the event a bustling annual occasion. Moreover, the fair provides numerous benefits to international buyers and importers, such as business matching services, VIP lounge access, and many more. Visitors can register in advance at <a href="https://pre.eventthai.com/publics/create/visitor/gem68/step1">https://pre.eventthai.com/publics/create/visitor/gem68/step1</a>.

The 68th Bangkok Gems and Jewelry Fair, organized by the Department of International Trade Promotion in collaboration with the Gem and Jewelry Institute of Thailand (GIT), is scheduled to take place from September 6th to 10th, 2566, at the newly located Queen Sirikit National Convention Center (QSNCC) in the heart of the city. With a fully booked exhibition space, the organizers anticipate a positive response from buyers worldwide.

Bangkok, 2 August 2023

Press info: Chidsupang Chaiwiroj

info@aminbaba.co





## Photo:

